
Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

From the Deputy Director, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to execute
Amendment No. 2 to an existing Professional Services Contract with von Briesen & Roper S.C.,
increasing the contract by $150,000, from $248,000 to $398,000, for legal services related to the Zoo
Interchange Freeway Reconstruction Project.

File #: 17-372, Version: 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/22/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

